501803402 01/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroki MORI	01/23/2012
Yasumasa FUJII	01/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13361593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006777.00477

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0178

		(1)	Hiroki MORI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasumasa FUJII	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)		(8)	
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	considerations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k	tu, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-856	1, Japan
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in in provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and ree	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the the invention, and in all applications for penal, continuation, substitute, and reissue ap examination certificates that may be granted	atent including any and all plication(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PHOTOSENSITIVE CAR	RTRIDGE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		
			•	e) executed an application for patent in the Ur	nited States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jan. 23	, 2012	
(13)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/361,593	
	Identification for	(13)	o.s. application serial Number	T 20 0010	
	filed applications filed			January 30, 2012	· .
reissue a application any application Assignee claims or reexamin Stales refull right the herewith.	applications for the inverse and patents as the 22.2 The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3. The undersigned provisions of the Inter 4.1 The undersigned ation a grant of a valic 5. The undersigned is sulting from said application to the undersigned of the	vention Assignment of diversity agreement or	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereorinees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary ision thereof, or any patent or reissue taining evidence and going forward w (s) to execute all papers and documal Convention for Protection of Indus (s) to perform all affirmative acts w distates patent to the Assignee, a authorize(s) and request(s) the Cor (s) to the said Assignee, as Assigne herein assigned, and that he has (the paramits) the firm of Banner & Witco	nents and perform any act which may be ne	is in connection with such any be declared concerning and to cooperate with the accessary in connection with an or confirm by reissue or eiters Patents of the United his that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict ent any further identification
	7	1)	2012	21: P. M.	
Date	Jan. 2	1,2	2012 Name of Invento	r <u>/YVVORV '11VOW</u> Hiroki MORI	(SEAL)
Date	Jan.	23	. 20/2 Name of Invento	Throki Mori Hiroki MORI Tasumasa Guga Yasumasa FUJII	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Invento	г	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 01/31/2012